Memo Date: October 17, 2006

SUPPLEMENTAL MEMO

Order Date: October 18, 2006 el

TO:

Board of County Commissioners

DEPARTMENT: Public Works Dept./Land Management Division

PRESENTED BY: BILL VANVACTOR, COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

KENT HOWE, PLANNING DIRECTOR

AGENDAITEMTITLE: IN THE MATTER OF CONSIDERING A BALLOT

MEASURE 37 CLAIM AND DECIDING WHETHER TO
MODIFY, REMOVE OR NOT APPLY RESTRICTIVE LAND
USE REGULATIONS IN LIEU OF PROVIDING JUST
COMPENSATION (PA05-6836, WILBUR36)

MOTION

Move to direct the issuance of a final written decision by the County
Administrator denying the Claim.

BACKGROUND/IMPLICATIONS OF ACTION

Board Action and Other History

This item was scheduled for a hearing on August 2, 2006. When the applicant
received a copy of the preliminary staff report, he placed this claim on hold in order
to submit additional information. On September 12, 20086, additional information
regarding the Limited Partnership was submitted. At the hearing on October 4, the
Board requested additional information regarding the ownership and valuation of
this parcel and rolled this item to October 18. On October 6 and October 11, the
applicant resubmitted additional information.

Map and Tax lot: 17-09 #2700; 17-09-15 #3300; 17-09-21 #100
Acreage: approximately 145 acres
Current Zoning: F1 (Nonimpacted Forest)

Date Property Acquired: December 12, 2004 (Trust Deed #2004-
094432).

According to the county assessor’s records, the property is owned by Don Wilbur
LTD. These records also indicate there were some transactions involving this
property that occurred on August 31, 1994; September 25, 1994; June 4, 2002,
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and December 3, 2004. The claimant has not submitted any explanation
regarding these transactions. However, the applicant has submitted a deed that
appears to demonstrate that Don Wilbur, Ltd. acquired and interest in the
property on December 12, 2004. Based on this evidence, it appears this is not a
valid claim because the challenged regulations were applicable on that date.

Restrictive Regulations

Based on the evidence submitted on October 11, 2006, it appears that the Don
Wilbur, Ltd. acquired the property on December 12, 2004 (Trust Deed #2004-
094432) from Marvel N. McComb-Lorenz. The property was zoned F1 (Non-
Impacted Forest) in 2004 and has not changed. The applicant has not identified
any restrictive regulations that have been enacted since December 12, 2004.

Reduction in Fair Market Value

The applicant submitted a real estate broker's opinion of value that alleges a
reduction of $540,000 if the property can not be divided into three lots that
contain less than 80 acres and each developed with a dwelling. It is difficult to
use this opinion as evidence of a reduction in value because no family member
of the current land owner acquired an interest in the property until 2004. On that
date, the minimum parcel size and restrictions on new dwellings were applicable.

Exempt Regulations

The F1 (Impacted Forest) limitations on new dwellings and the minimum parcel

size of 80 acres do not appear to be exempt regulations described in Measure
37 or LC 2.710.

Conclusion

Based on the evidence in the record, it does not appear this is a valid claim
because the current owner did not acquire the property prior to adoption of the
challenged regulations.

RECOMMENDATION

The County Administrator recommends the Board conclude the application is not
a valid claim and direct the issuance of a final written decision by the County
Administrator denying the Claim.

ATTACHMENTS

¢ Information submitted on October 6, 2006 and October 11, 2006.



LEE D. KERSTEN

| Attorney at Law Ocr
260 Country Club Road, Suite 210 ~6
Eugene, OR 97401
Telephone: (541) 345-4312
Fax: (541) 345-7098
October 6, 2006
Stephen L. Vorhes, Esq. Hand Delivered

Lane County Legal Counsel

125 E. Eighth Avenue

Eugene, OR 97401

Re: Don Wilbur, Ltd. BM 37 Claim
Dear Mr. Vorhes:

This concerns the County’s request for additional information regarding PA 06-6836
and PA 06-6837.

PA 06-6836
I have enclosed copies of the Deeds relating to this property as well as a copy of the
value differential statement.

PA 06-6837

I have enclosed a copy of the valuation differential statement for this property. it does
not talk about partitioning, only being allowed to erect a residence. Only one residence
would be erected on the property.

I understand this will satisfy the County’s request. If not, will you please let me know
in sufficient time to comply with the extended time for keeping the record open.
Thank you.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Yours trul

Lee D. Kersten
LDK/jmd
Enclosures: Cited

Copy: Client (w/o encls)



TR HUNTER REAL ESTATE

1749 Hwy. 101 P.O. Box 3104 Florence, OR 97439

Lane County Land Management Division
125 E. Eighth Avenue
Eugene, OR 97401

Re:  PA 06-6836, Wilbur36;
Map lots 17-09-00- #2700, 17-09-15 #3300, and 17-09-21 #100

Dear Lane County:

I'am the Owner and Principal Broker of TR Hunter Real Estate in Florence, Oregon. |
have been a licensed broker in the State of Oregon and have dealt with property in the
Florence and mid-coastal area for 15 years.

This is a 160-acre parcel in Lane County, containing extensive timber valued at _
approximately $600,000, with over 1 mile of river frontage on Lake Creek, very private
and secluded. ‘

As currently zoned, the prOpérty is valued based on its land and timber. That value for
this property is $1,000 per acre, plus $600,000 for timber, for a total of $760,000.

Without the challenged land use regulations, and under this BM 37 Claim, this property
would be able to be developed as three separate parcels, two.40-acre home sites and one
80-acre home site, for a total of three homes on this 160-acre parcel. As home sites, my
opinion of their value is $200,000, $200,000 and $300,000 respectively, plus $600,000
for the timber, for a total of $1,300,000. The difference between these two values is
$540,000, which is the amount the challenged land use regulation has reduced the fair
market value of the subject property.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Thénk you,
@S S S0 Rog
. Tim Sapp %
TS/mg

E-MAIL: troffice @trhunter.com HOME PAGE: www.trhunter.com
PH: 541.997.1200 FAX: 541.997.8625
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After recording retumn to:
Gerrold Burnett

90594 Deadwood Creek Rd.
Deadwood, OR 97430

Until & change is requested a0 tax statements
shall be sent to the folowing sddress: i

Gerrold Bumett
90594 Deadwood Creek Rd.
Deadwoad, OR 97430

File No.: 7193-496616 (CSK)
Date: January 20, 2006
#529170/529402 17 09 15 00 3300

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Don Wilbur, Ltd.,an Oregon Limited Partnership, as to an undividad 99.2% Interest, Grantor,
conveys and warrants to Gerrold Burnatt, Darrold C. Bumstt and Vicki V. Burnett, busband and
wife and Clifford E. Burnett and Jearald Dean Bumatt, husband and wife, and Bumett
Capital Management, LLC, as tenants in common with equal undividad intarest, Grantee, the
following described real property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

See Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibk A and by this reference incorporated hereln,

Also see Easmant from Don Wilbur (Ward Survey) attached hereto as Exhibit B

Also see Roadway Easement from Don Wilbur (Not sutveyed or measured) attached hereto as Exhibit C
Also see all Easements pertaining to McComb Property from USDA Forest Sarvice attachad hereto as

Exhibit D
Also see West End McComb Easement attached hereto as Exhibit E
Also see McComb Tenancy In Common Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit F

This property is free from liens and sncumbrancas, EXCEPT:
1. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or easements, If any, affecting title, which may appear in
the public record, including those shown on any recorded plat or survey.

The true consideration for this conveyance is $60,000.00, ommly with requiremients of ORS 93,030)

Page 10of 3



APN; 0529170 Statutory Warrenty Deed e No.: 7103498516 (CSIQ)
- continued Dats: 01/20/ 2006

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS;, IF ANY, UNDER CHAPTER 1, OREGON LAWS 2005 (BALLOT
MEASURE 37 (2004)), THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN
THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE
SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY
SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY
APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING
PROPERTY OWNERS;, IF ANY, UNDER CHAPTER 1, OREGON LAWS 2008 (BALLOT MEASURE 37 (2004)),

Dated this 20th day of January, 2006

Don Wilbur, Ltd., an Oregon Limited
Parinership

By: Sally J. Owens, Partner

STATEQOF  Oregon ) .
)ss,
Countyof Lane )
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this ____ day of 20

by Sally J. Owens as Partner of Don Wilbur, Ltd., on behaif of the Limited Partnership.

Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires:

Page 2of 3
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EXHIBIT “A”

The Southwest % of tho Southwest ¥ of Scction 15, Township 17 South, Range 9 West, Tax Lot
3300 of the Willamettc Meridian, in Lanc County, Oregon, all that portion lying from centcrline
of J.ake Creck East,

‘I'he Northwest ¥ of the Northwest % of Section 22, Township 17 South, Range 9 West, Tax Lot
2700 of the Willamette Meridian, in Lanc County, Orcgon all that poriion lying South and East
ol the centerline of Lake Creck.

The North % of the Northeast % of Section 21, Township 17 South, Range 9 West, Tax Lot 100
of the Willametie Meridian, in Lane County, Oregon, all that portion lying South of the
centexline of Lake Creck.

Also per attachod Exhibit “A” - Bascment from Don Wilbur (Ward Survey)

Also por attached Exhibit “B” - Roadway Easement fromn Don Wilbur (Not surveyed or
meassured)

Also por attached Exhibit “C” - All casements pcriaining to McComb Property from the USDA
Forcst Service




“l OKa TIMBER DEED é’ﬂ/ SE
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That ... Don Wilbur, vrp .~~~
................................................................................................................................................ , hereinafter called the first party, for

the conaideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey, subject'to the conditions herein-
after set forth, unto....Serrold Burnett, Derrold & Vickie Burnett (Husband & Wife) -

.and. Clifford. Burnett.,. tenants.in. common.with.egnal undivided. interest. . .
his heirs, successors-in-interest and assigns, (all of whom, for brevity, hereinafter are called the second party, all of
the merchantable timber lying or standing upon that certain land in............ Lane............ County, Oregon,
described as follows, to-wit:

'The S & of the W & of Sec 15, Twp 175, Rge M, L 3300 of the Willanette Meridian, in Lane (b, R all that
pmﬂmlmnst&uumnm‘ofra)e&edc.

The N4 % of the M@ % of Sec 22, Twp 17S, Roe MW, IL 2700 of the Willamette Meridian, In Iane (b, CR, all that
pertion lying South and East of the center line of Iake Creek.

The N of the NE % of Sec 21, Twp 17S, Rg2 W, 'IL 100 of the Willamette Meridian, in Lane Go, CR, all that
pa:timlmmﬂxafﬁncammeoflale&eelg.

Also per attached Bhibit "A" ~ Ezsevent from Don Wilbur (Wand Survey)
Also per attached BExhibit "B" - Roadwey Easament: fram Don Willur (Mot sirveyed o measured)
Mmpaadzdaﬂﬂhiﬁtv'-mmpamim:gmmnqatyﬁmﬂemmm

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said second party for the period hereinafter stated.
The first party hersby covenants to and with the second party that he ig lawfully seized in fee simple of the
above described premises; that the same are free from all excumbrances except..... NA ...,

all persons whomsover, except thoss claiming under the above described encumbrances, if any. The words “mer-
chantable timber” as used above shall mean and include all down timber together with all standing timber measuring
B inches or more in diameter at the heightof... . All........... inches above the ground. The second party shall
have the right to enter upon said land and to remove said merchantable timber therefrom at any time within 45 years
otk from the date hereof (for brevity, the time within which said timber may be removed hereinafter is called the
“period”); all merchantable timber not so removed on or before the expiration of the said period shall revert im-
’ mediately to the first party. During said period, the second party shall have the right, with his agents, repressntatives
and employees, (1) to enter upon and freely occupy said described lands, (2) to build and use roads, flumes, skid,
tram and other ways and railroads, (3) to use of water on said lands and sites for the storage of logs, lumber and
other timber products and (4) to srect and use mills, buildings and other structures thereon; all structures erected by
the second party during said period which are not removed within thirty days after the expiration thereof shall be
deemed abandoned by the second party and shall become the sole property of the tirst party, .

; . (Continusd on raverse)
il gcr(x) Mleo urib LTD STATE OF OREGON,
5 X : s8.
|,i .Deadwood., OR 97‘430 . ’ County of
i GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS I certify that the within instru-
i g:i;‘gig g gurumnztt' ng 5 ment was received for record on the
, z Stle. L . p da}’ of . . ) 2 Qé.
; Clltforlenﬂgu:nei:L_Sann.CIm.cA _____ _ at e o'clock .....M., and recg;-deé
l' After recording retum te: e srace ::: nven in bOOk/ r_eeI / volume' No ....................... on
i ) - RECORDER'S U PEEE e or as fes/file/instru-
,:; ge(sstern_z;?neexmtle " ment/microfilm/recsption No.......... )
i = Box i~ 553 Record of Deeds of said county.
;R QEEIECQ: ...... R.. 214, Agpnq’. P - Witness my hand and seal of |
! Unill & change is ted all fax stat shall be sent to the fellewing oddres. County affixed. ' e
i .bon._Wilbur, LID . ) i
i P O Box 40 . NAME TITLE fl'
Deadwood, . OR._. 97430 ;
) R NAKE, ADDRISS, ZIP By ~ Deputy !I
' : {
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All taxes levied on or which attach to said lands or timber during the said period, including forest patrol assess-
ments and other levies by any public agency or authority, shall be paid by the second party promptly on or before
November I15th annually. At all times.the second party shall observe and conform to all local, state and federal
laws and regulations relative to his operations on said lands, including the orders and directions of the State For-
ester and the State Fire Marshall, shall cooperate with all public bodies and ofticials in the prevention and suppres-
sion of fires on or threatening said property and shall make his employees available for firefighting when needed. Dur-
ing said period, the sscond party shall use reasonable cars in felling, cutting and removing said timber and shall not
do or permit to be done any damage to- growing crops or fences on said lands and lands adjacent thereto without

just compensation being paid therefor.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, ia $..120,.000...00....
%{Io:lgver, the actual consideration qemmlata of or includes other property or valus given or promised which is
Sacacsemaconsideration (indicate which).D(The sentence betwesn the symbols®, if not applicable, should be deleted, Ses ORS 93.030.)
: In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereot apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed thiis instrument this.............. day of...Decembesr............... ,2004.;

if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thersto by -

order of its board of diroc!ou.'

THIS INSTRUMENY WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-.
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND Don Wilbur
USE_ LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING

THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE 70 THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

.....

STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON, County of............ Lane... e, Jas.
County Lane - ,- 2004
Pezsonally appearsd and
........ ,.2004 . who, being duly sworn,
each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former iz the
Personally appeared the above named..................... t prosident and that the Iatter is the
R and acknowledged the foregoing fnstru- secrotary of.
¢ to be . .» & corporati
ouni to voluntary act and deed. and that the seal atlixed to the foregoing instrument is tln'corpof:te o:aln’
of said corporation and that said Instrument was signed and sealed in be-
Before me; half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of
thom acknowlsdged sald instrument to be 'its voluntary act and deed.
Belore me: . :
(SEAL) (SEAL)
Notary Public tor Oregon Notary Public for Oregon .
. it olml:i' ‘by o cerparation,

My commission expires: My commission expires: x corporate saal]

. ———t ———

PRV Syt peteypg




' WARRANTY DEED

W WPT 7193-465974

MARVEL N. MCCOMB-LORENZ, Grantor,

conveys and warrants to:

DON WILBUR, LTD., an Oregon Limited Partnership, Grantes,

Ths following described real property situated in Lane County, Oregon, free of encumbrances except as
specifically set forth herein, to-wit: .

AN UNDIVIDED 99.2% INTEREST IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY, thet Is the

grantor hereln retaing an undivided 0.8% interest: )
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “A”

TAX ACCT, NO.: 529710
MAP NO.: 17 09 1500 03300

This conveyance is subject to and excepts:
RIGHTS OF THE PUBLIC IN STREETS, ROADS AND HIGHWAYS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS,
RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD.

The true consideration for this conveyance is § 175,000,

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, BEFORE
SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING ¥EE TITLE TO THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUTTS
AGAINST JARMING OR POREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

J YA ¥ g

Dated: December 2, 2004, 117'"
FHaesel 17. 7% Coped- Ao
MARVEL N. MCCOMB-LORENZ ?\
STATE OF om o)

W )ss.
COUNTY OF 78 )
This instrument was signed bofore me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on December 4]
2004, by MARVEL N. MCCOMB-LORENZ, who acknowledged this instrument to be a voluntary act m

and doed. , ,
Notary Public fo%N
,.3 Z‘BZ ZIQ é

My commission expires:

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

Don Wilbur, Ltd.

P.0.Box 40 AREA BELOW RESERVED FOR COUNTY RECORDER
Deadwood, OR 97430

After recording return to:

Westera Pioneer Title Co., a division of
First American Title Insurance Co.

PO Box 477

Florence, OR 97439

’”~

Lane'Goumty Sote and Brecoin®  J004-04RL

L o

008510412004,
12/10/2004 11:25:18 N
ER 02

RPR-DEED Cnt=i Stn=4 CASHIER 0




Prebminary Report . . Order No.; 7183448974
. PogeSof5

) Exhibit "A*
Real property In the County of , State of , desaribed as follows: B

Parcel 1;

The Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 15, Township 17 South, Range 9 West of the
Willamette Meridian, in Lane Oounty,' Oregon,

Parcel 2;

The N;'Mh one-haif of the Northeast quarter of Section 21, In Township 17 South, Range 9 West of the
Willametts Maridian, In Lane County, Oregon,

Parcel 3;

v TheNorMWstquarteroftheNoMquanuOfSedionzz,Townmtp 17 South, Range 9 West of the
Willamette Meridian, In Lane County, Oregon. ) '

Tax Parcel Number: 529710 and 529402 and 527620

Verification upon Oath or Affirmation .
State of OREG . : )
County of é,MZL/ Xé . 4[ .

om fo (or pffirmed) bafore me on /4 /3,ﬂ 97”" .

Mo, Lorens

Notary Publi€ - State of Oreg
-
My commission expires:a? Sl /0 &

Frst Amarican Title




LEE D. KERSTEN

Attorney at Law ocT 11 2006
260 Country Club Road, Suite 210
Eugene, OR 97401
Telephone: (541) 345-4312

Fax: (541) 345-7098
October 10, 2006
Stephen L. Vorhes, Esq. Hand Delivered
Lane County Legal Counsel
125 E. Eighth Avenue
Eugene, OR 97401

Re: Don Wilbur, Ltd. BM 37 Claim
PA06-6836

Dear Mr. Vorhes:

| thought you might like copies of the recorded deed and description cards for this
property. Accordingly, | have enclosed them for you. Please note these do not include
signed versions of the most recent deeds | provided you as those have apparently not
yet made it through the county’s recording system.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Lee D. te
LDK/jmd
Enclosures: Cited

Copy: Client (w/o encls)



LEE D. KERSTEN

Attorney at Law ocT 11 2006
260 Country Club Road, Suite 210
Eugene, OR 97401
Telephone: (541) 345-4312

Fax: (541) 345-7098
October 10, 2006
Stephen L. Vorhes, Esq. Hand Delivered
Lane County Legal Counsel
125 E. Eighth Avenue
Eugene, OR 97401

Re:  Don Wilbur, Ltd. BM 37 Claim
PA06-6836

Dear Mr. Vorhes:

| thought you might like copies of the recorded deed and description cards for this
property. Accordingly, | have enclosed them for you. Please note these do not include
signed versions of the most recent deeds | provided you as those have apparently not
yet made it through the county’s recording system.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Lee D. te
LDK/jmd
Enclosures: Cited

Copy: Client (w/o encls)
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WPT # 521149-C
Afler Recording Return To
Weutern Plonser Titls Co,
PO Box 10146

Bugess, OR 97440
DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Western Pioneer Title Co., a division of First American
Title Insurance Co. of Oregon, Trustee under that certain trust deed dated December 1, 2004, executed and delivered
by Don Wilbur, Ltd., an Oregon Partnership, as grantor, and recorded December 10, 2004 as Instrument No. 2004-

094432 of the official records of Lans County, Oregon

having reccived from the beneficiary under said trust doed a written request to reconvoy, reciting that the obligation
secured by said trust dood has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without
any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by
the undersigned in and to said described premises by virtue of said trust deed.

In construing this instrument whensver the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender inchides the
feminine and nenter and the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Western Pioneer Title Co., a division of First American Title Insurance Co. of
Oregon, Trustee has caused its corporate name to be signed by its agent duly authorized theéreunto by order of its
Board of Directors.

DATED February 22, 2005

. STATE OF OREGON, County of Lane ss Febraary 22, 2005

Personally appeared Jeff Lansdon who being duly swom that he is the Authorized agent of Western Pioneer
Title Co., a division of First American Title Insurance Co. of Oregon, a corporation, that said instrument was
signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and acknowledged said instrument
to be its voluntary act and deed.

Divisien of Chief Deputy Clerk zmlnﬂ

Lane Ceunily Desds and Records

T T

02/24/2005 10:30:48 A

) RPR-SAT Cntsl St
Western Pioneer Title Co. $5.00 $11.00 $10.00

mmomumm R
600 Cousiry Club Rodd * Bugene - 484.2900
96 Bast Broadway * lu.?m M5
1717 Centenvilal Blvd. * Spdngﬁdd 726.0172
715 Hwy. 101 North * Florence 9976488

&MM&H'COMGNM!_ - 42210




WARRANTY DEED

w WPT 7193-465974

MARVEL N. MCCOMB-LORENZ, Grantor,
conveys and warrants to:
DON WILBUR, LTD.,, an Oregon Limited Partnership, Grantee,

TAX ACCT. NO.: 529710
MAP NO.: 17 09 15 00 03300

The following described real property situated in Lane County, Oregon, free of encumbrances oxcept as
specifically set forth herein, to-wit:

AN UNDIVIDED 99.2% INTEREST IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY, that is the
grantor herein retains an undivided 0 .8% interest:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “A”
This conveyances is subject to and excepts: : ’
RIGHTS OF THE PUBLIC IN STREETS, ROADS AND HIGHWAYS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS,
RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD.

The true consideration for this conveyance is $ 175,000.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE
SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS
AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930,

‘ J YA e
' Dated: December 2, 2004, %ﬁﬂ" :
MARVEL N. MCCOMB-LORENZ ’ﬁ\

STATE OF OREGON )
¢ o"Yl(/?/i'J-M-- ) ss.
COUNTY OF 28 )

32 .
This instrument was signed before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on December 1] ,7,9(51

:ggz, bﬁ MARVEL N. MCCOMB-LORENZ, who acknowledged this instrument to be a voluntary act "ﬂ
eed. . .

- /- ,,r‘- , )f/-?
§ Do Ly )l-z/;m'f
Notary Public for BREGON ,

My commission expires: __ .3 /3, // A

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:
Don Wilbur, Ltd. ]

P.O.Box 40
Deadwood, OR 97430

AREA BELOW RESERVED FOR COUNTY RECORDER

After recording retum to:

Western Pioneer Title Co., a division of
First American Title Insurance Co.

PO Box 477

Florence, OR 97439

Division of Chief Deputy Clerk

Lune Counly Desds and Records  JI0I0344)]

s

8265104120040094431

)
|
[
!
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. Prstiminary Report : Order No.; 7193-465974
. PageS5of 5

Exhibit "A"
Real property in the County of , State of , described as follows:
Parcel 1:

The Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 15, Township 17 South, Range 9 West of the
Willamette Meridian, in Lane County,‘ Oregon.

Parcel 2:

The North one-half of the Northeast quarter of Section 21, in Township 17 South, Range 9 W&st of the
Willamette Meridian, in Lane County, Oregon.

Parcel 3:

| The Northwest quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 22, Townshlp 17 South, Range 9 West of the
Willamette Meridian, in Lane County, Oregon.

Tax Parcel Number: 529710 and 529402 and 527620

Verification upon Oath or Affirmation

State of OREGON .
Countyof A;Z(’ / 2L

- OFFICIALSEAL
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_ Exhibit "A"
Real property in the md,mq,mnmm
Parcel 1:

The Southwest of the Southwest quarter of Saction 15, Township 17 South, Renge 9
Willamette , 1 Lane County, Oregon. ’ Westofthe

Parcel 2:

The North one-ha¥¥ of the Northeast of Section 21, In
{the b ;qunﬂr Township 17 South, Rangs 9 Wast of the

Paroel 3;

" The Nortiwest of the Northwest quarter of Section 22, T
™ quu:m ' quarter zz,mumws‘wutdun

Tax Parcel Number: 529710 and 529402 and 527620
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EXHIBIT “B”
ADDITIONAL TERMS TO TRUST DEED

Grantor shall keep all its business operations on the Property insured against liabilities
in a company or companies satisfactory to Beneficiary.

Logging on the Property is specifically allowed, but Beneficiary shali be made an
additional insured on Grantor's business liability policy.

Beneficiary agrees Grantor may sell (retaining the proceeds) all that land North of Lake
Creek. Beneficlary agrees to cooperate and provide a partial release from the lien of
this Trust Deed for sald property and sell her undivided Interest as tenant in common
as part of the sale, to receive therefore 0.8% of the net gale price. Beneficiary shall
incur no cost therefore. Grantor shall indemnify and hold Beneficiary harmless from
loss on account thereof.

Beneficiary grants to Don Wilbur, Ltd. an exclusive option to purchase her 0.8%
undivided interest in the Property. Said right shall exist until three years after Closing.
If Grantor exercises its option to purchase thé Property, the sale price is $1,000. Title
shall be conveyed free and clear of liens and encumbrances.

Beneficiary appoints Grantor as her agent for all purposes in applying for land use and
zoning changes to the Property and recelving any compensation received related
thereto and allocating such compensation according to their ownership percentages

in the Property. Grantor shall pay all costs related to such activities and indemnify and
hold Beneficiary harmless therefrom.
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OFFICIAL RECORD OF DESCRIPTIONS OF REAL PROPERTIES
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OFFICE OF COUNTY ASSESSOR LANE COUNTY, OREGON O 32-00
?17.09-21 TAX No. 100 529 40 17 oW ATRIAL PHOTO
—= COUNT _RUMPER" SECTION TOWNSHIP 8. [RANGE W.M,
:;- _l_g.r;ie——o‘z-ll ':OOCK_—__—__ ADDITION CiTY
DEED RECORD AchES
co':::: p “1%“0““1’0:' . LEGAL DESCRIPTION DAYE OF ENTRY{ DEED NUMBER REMAINING
I F. T.L‘P.O L ]
. NENE} Section 21 1950 381/403 | 80.00
19991d | 2993/ 9Y ree95—
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3 OFFICIAL RECORD OF DESCRIPTIONS OF REAL PROPERTIES

SR

2006~ 00673 o

OFFICE OF COUNTY ASSESSOR LANE COUNTY, OREGON N 32-00
ns,' 17-09_15 Ig. NO. 3500 . gw ACRIAL PHOTO
= ACCOUNT N SECTION TOWNSHIP 8. | RANGE W.M.
tng BLOCK

NO. 13 NO, ADDITION CITY
. DEED RECORD ACRES
egs:::;:zfc':.%fml LEGAL Ducm"lw DATE OF ENTRY OEZED NUMBER REMAINING
1950 381/403 40,00
Less 0.95 acres in Siuslaw Highway - 39.05
' RPWS RIS /e dsan i
iAcreage Correction for 1971 0S8 | a0~ 69U‘é1725
"Legs: 0,95 acre in Siuslaw Highway, 00 | ecou- Y30
*  Containing more or less 40,30
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